

CONSTRUCTION OF Renaissance East Booster Pump Project Zone 1A-1													
City Project Nos. 180402													
BID SUMMARY													
				Pacific Hydrotech		Borden		MMC		Pyramid Building & Eng		Caliaqua Inc.	
BID ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 139,400.00	\$ 139,400.00	\$74,889.00	\$74,889.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$ 201,000.00	\$ 201,000.00	\$ 145,000.00	\$ 145,000.00
2	Erosion Control	1	LS	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 7,198.00	\$ 7,198.00
3	Fire Pump Equipment	1	EA	\$ 209,300.00	\$ 209,300.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$ 209,000.00	\$ 209,000.00	\$ 230,759.00	\$ 230,759.00
4	Fire Pump Installation	1	LS	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 11,754.00	\$ 11,754.00
5	Domestic Pump Equipment	1	EA	\$ 74,300.00	\$ 74,300.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$ 78,000.00	\$ 78,000.00	\$ 86,267.00	\$ 86,267.00
6	Domestic Pump Installation	1	LS	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 11,754.00	\$ 11,754.00
7	Temporary Pump Equipment Installation, and foundation, plumbing, including abandonment	1	LS	\$ 201,600.00	\$ 201,600.00	\$37,335.00	\$37,335.00	\$95,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$ 108,000.00	\$ 108,000.00	\$ 102,851.00	\$ 102,851.00
8	Equipment Foundation	1	LS	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$58,000.00	\$58,000.00	\$39,000.00	\$39,000.00	\$ 116,500.00	\$ 116,500.00	\$ 77,089.00	\$ 77,089.00
9	Driveway	75	SF	\$ 71.00	\$ 5,325.00	\$75.00	\$5,625.00	\$100.00	\$7,500.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 144.00	\$ 10,800.00
10	8' Tubular Steel Fence with Privacy Screen	91	LF	\$ 280.00	\$ 25,480.00	\$100.00	\$9,100.00	\$200.00	\$18,200.00	\$ 131.00	\$ 11,921.00	\$ 298.00	\$ 27,118.00
11	Masonry Pilaster	2	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 3,541.00	\$ 7,082.00
12	8' High 16' Wide Tubular Steel Fence Swing Gate	1	EA	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 18,600.00	\$ 18,600.00	\$ 10,231.00	\$ 10,231.00
13	8' High 4' Wide Tubular Steel Fence Pedestrian Gate	1	EA	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,822.00	\$ 5,822.00
14	12" HDPE Storm Drain	146	LF	\$ 184.00	\$ 26,864.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 14,600.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 21,900.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 9,490.00	\$ 223.00	\$ 32,558.00
15	Shade Structure	1	LS	\$ 33,300.00	\$ 33,300.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 51,700.00	\$ 51,700.00	\$ 11,723.00	\$ 11,723.00
16	24"x24" Catch Basin with Parkway Grate	2	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 2,187.00	\$ 4,374.00
17	4" SCH 40 PVC	27	LF	\$ 90.00	\$ 2,430.00	\$140.00	\$3,780.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 3,510.00	\$ 158.00	\$ 4,266.00
18	8" SCH 40 PVC	21	LF	\$ 101.00	\$ 2,121.00	\$200.00	\$4,200.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 152.00	\$ 3,192.00
19	3/4" Crushed Rock over Filter Fabric	15	CY	\$ 690.00	\$ 10,350.00	\$150.00	\$2,250.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 12,750.00	\$ 517.00	\$ 7,755.00
20	16" CL 350 DIP	235	LF	\$ 290.00	\$ 68,150.00	\$200.00	\$47,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 70,500.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 49,350.00	\$ 383.00	\$ 90,005.00
21	12" CL 350 DIP	200	LF	\$ 200.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$150.00	\$30,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 306.00	\$ 61,200.00
22	10" CL 350 DIP	169	LF	\$ 180.00	\$ 30,420.00	\$165.00	\$27,885.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 40,560.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 22,815.00	\$ 233.00	\$ 39,377.00
23	8" CL 350 DIP	12	LF	\$ 970.00	\$ 11,640.00	\$1,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 915.00	\$ 10,980.00	\$ 1,196.00	\$ 14,352.00
24	6" CL 350 DIP	5	LF	\$ 550.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 1,625.00	\$ 1,989.00	\$ 9,945.00
25	4" CL 350 DIP	10	LF	\$ 510.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$600.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 739.00	\$ 7,390.00
26	Misc. Piping Spools and Fittings	1	LS	\$ 53,600.00	\$ 53,600.00	\$345,000.00	\$345,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 49,616.00	\$ 49,616.00
27	12" Gate Valve with Hand Wheel	2	EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 7,648.00	\$ 15,296.00
28	12" Gate Valve	3	EA	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 4,898.00	\$ 14,694.00
29	10" Gate Valve	3	EA	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$4,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 19,500.00
30	8" Gate Valve with Hand Wheel	2	EA	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 2,258.00	\$ 4,516.00
31	6" Gate Valve with Hand Wheel	1	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,368.00	\$ 2,368.00
32	4" Gate Valve	2	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,248.00	\$ 2,496.00
33	1" Air Release Valve	1	EA	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5,167.00	\$ 5,167.00
34	NOT USED	0	EA	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -

35	1" Air Release Valve Assembly	1	EA	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 4,507.00	\$ 4,507.00
36	12" Swing Check Valve	1	EA	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,075.00	\$ 8,075.00
37	10" Swing Check Valve	1	EA	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,442.00	\$ 7,442.00
38	4" Pressure Relief Valve	2	EA	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 8,395.00	\$ 16,790.00
39	12" Backflow Preventer	1	EA	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 20,500.00	\$20,500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 14,286.00	\$ 14,286.00
40	10" Backflow Preventer	1	EA	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,168.00	\$ 12,168.00
41	1" Hose Bib	1	EA	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,189.00	\$ 1,189.00
42	2" Blowoff	1	EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 7,539.00	\$ 7,539.00
43	3" Irrigation Sleeves	80	LF	\$ 63.00	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 50.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 2,480.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 3,840.00
44	8" Electromagnetic Flow Meter	1	EA	\$ 25,900.00	\$ 25,900.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 6,882.00	\$ 6,882.00
45	Generator	1	LS	\$ 86,900.00	\$ 86,900.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 123,000.00	\$ 123,000.00	\$ 138,401.00	\$ 138,401.00
46	ATS Cabinet	1	LS	\$ 45,300.00	\$ 45,300.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$ 7,560.00	\$ 7,560.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 9,740.00	\$ 9,740.00
47	SCADA Cabinet	1	LS	\$ 44,400.00	\$ 44,400.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$ 68,400.00	\$ 68,400.00	\$ 33,600.00	\$ 33,600.00	\$ 328,434.00	\$ 328,434.00
48	SES Cabinet	1	LS	\$ 37,700.00	\$ 37,700.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 30,146.00	\$ 30,146.00	\$ 46,500.00	\$ 46,500.00	\$ 50,425.00	\$ 50,425.00
49	Custom Distribution Cabinet w 480v-120/208v 30Kva Transformer	1	EA	\$ 65,800.00	\$ 65,800.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 173,000.00	\$ 173,000.00	\$ 127,037.00	\$ 127,037.00
50	Electrical Conduit 4"	225	LF	\$ 51.00	\$ 11,475.00	\$ 140.00	\$31,500.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 29,250.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 15,975.00
51	Electrical Conduit 2"	340	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 150.00	\$51,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 51,000.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 22,440.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 11,900.00
52	Electrical Conduit 1"	250	LF	\$ 54.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 160.00	\$40,000.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 11,000.00
53	#3/0 AWG Conductor	1,920	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 10.00	\$19,200.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 21,120.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 15,360.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 13,440.00
54	#8 AWG Conductor	60	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 8.00	\$480.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 300.00
55	#16 TWSHP	1,600	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 4.00	\$6,400.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,200.00
56	Site Light	1	EA	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 2,375.00	\$ 2,375.00
57	SCE Transformer	1	LS	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 3,898.00	\$ 3,898.00
	Total Based on Unit Prices				\$1,468,565.00		\$1,557,444.00		\$1,637,636.00		\$ 1,667,241.00		\$ 1,932,358.00